

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 2004F

Recognition of Tim Blevins, Technology Committee Chair

Whereas, Tim Blevins, in addition to fulfilling his responsibilities to the Kansas Department of Revenue, has served as Chair the Multistate Tax Commission's Technology Committee for three years; and

Whereas, under Tim's enthusiastic leadership, the Technology Committee continues to make substantial progress in developing plans to modernize the Commission's information and communications system and to create a system compatible with such systems maintained by State revenue agencies; and

Whereas, Tim is especially committed to keeping the Executive Committee thoroughly informed regarding the activities of the Technology Committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Tim Blevins for the energy and leadership he contributes to the work of the Technology Committee and to the Commission as it faces the challenges of the 21st century.

Adopted this 30th day of July 2004, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director